PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2916471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKKY INTERACTIVE, INC.	05/12/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXION, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 800, STATION F	
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4Y 2N8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14281716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-391-1380

Email: ipdockets@lrrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROCHELLE ROTEA

Address Line 1: 4300 BOHANNON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIXI-001COP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE VILLANUEVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Villanueva/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PIXI-001COP Assignment 3 (Skky Interactive to Pixion)#page2.tif source=PIXI-001COP Assignment 3 (Skky Interactive to Pixion)#page3.tif

PATENT 502869874 REEL: 033246 FRAME: 0125

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SKKY INTERACTIVE, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PIXION, INC.", THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2528833 8320

991190214

AUTHENTICATION: 9747240

DATE: 05-17-99

PATENT

REEL: 0327#4 FEAME: 0941

REEL: 033246 FRAME: 0126

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SKKY INTERCTIVE, INC.

I, Kathy Kendall, certify that:

- 1. I am the Secretary of Skky Interactive, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- ARTICLE ONE is amended to read as follows:

"ONE: The name of this corporation is:

Pixion, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The corporation has only one class of shares and the number of outstanding shares is 21,866,261. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%. Pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, prompt written notice of this amendment has been given to all stock holders who did not consent to this amendment.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated: Qui 14/59

Kathy Kendall, Secretary

COMY Document DXAKE Pixion 1.600

RECORDED: 04/23/2014 RECORDED: 06/26/2014 PATENT REEL: 0327#4 FRAME: 0942

REEL: 033246 FRAME: 0127